SIRIUS ACADEMICS
ABSTRACT: Are there ways to help students increase retention and pass rates, and actually enjoy the learning process—particularly in basic skills math? And save money on their education in the process? SIRIUS Academics, an innovative project at Florida State College at Jacksonville based on research in student learning and motivation, is leading the way to show these things can be done and sustained at low cost. 
_____________________________________________________________________________
SIRIUS Academics creates general education courses which are high quality, interactive learning experiences delivered digitally with print options. They range from Basic Skills through Biology, English, Psychology, and College Algebra. The courses can be taught face-to-face, hybrid/blended, or fully online. Math, English and reading software combined with mastery learning quizzes support memorization and retention of necessary basic content. Discussion questions geared to modern day problems require students to think critically and to apply what they learn in the course. And finally, team projects require students to work together to synthesize their learning and produce formal reports following discipline specific guidelines. All of this is available to students at a cost far below the norm. In addition, training programs for faculty emphasizing how to teach interactively prepare faculty to teach using these learning strategies.
An example of the results of using the SIRIUS courses in Elementary Algebra showed the following results:

 Year

Pass Rate
Retention Rate
N


2010/11
 70.55%
96.12%

309


2009/10
66.35%
91.19%

318




2008/09
64.69%
89.69


320


2007/08
51.89%
89.35


291


2006/07
59.52%
89.52


210

The overall results today? SIRIUS Academics now has 25 general education courses with another 10 to be delivered within the coming year. The cost to students is $48 for all digitally delivered course materials except software, which is available at reduced costs. A total of 24 colleges and universities throughout the country have joined the SIRIUS Academics educational consortium, and over 12,000 student registrations are recorded each semester. Income from sales provides student scholarships and SIRIUS Academics has become fully self-supporting. And perhaps best of all, evaluations of the courses indicates that students enjoy the learning experiences and want to learn more about the subjects—life-long learning may be within our grasp. 
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